



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**ACQA No.115 of 2022**

State Of Chhattisgarh **Versus** Dr. Rajendra Prasad Ravidas

**Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |
|-------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |
| <b>23/03/2026</b> | <p>Shri Kanwaljeet Singh Saini, Dy.GA for the Appellant/State.</p> <p>Shri Sumit Verma, counsel for respondents.</p> <p>As per the directions issued by this Court vide order dated 13/01/2026, the respondents appeared in person.</p> <p>Their presence are hereby marked.</p> <p>Let the matter be listed for final hearing in due course.</p> <p align="right"><b>SD/-<br/>(Sanjay S. Agrawal)<br/>Judge</b></p> |
| Tumane            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |